NEAL EVERS, AIA

Instructor in the Program of Environmental Design
Licensed Architect | State of Colorado

U Colorado-Boulder MBA
Emphasis in Entrepreneurship and Marketing
OK State University BARCH

ATIAS Chapter President

ALPHA RHO CHI Leadership Award
President’s Honor Roll

College of Engineering Student Council

(office rm 112)

05/2012

12/2006
2005-06
2006

2001-06
2002-04

FIBSY Grant Trilateral Exchange (Winnipeg, MB) 2004
Engineering College Academic Scholars Program 2002-04

President’s Leadership Council 2001-02
University of Colorado Boulder
Instructor Honors Advisor 2018
Instructor ENVD 3300 Praxis Studio 2018
Instructor ENVD 3115 Matls/Systems 2017-18
Instructor ENVD 2310 So. Land Studio 2017
Instructor ENVD 4100 Sr. Arch Studio 2016-18
Lecturer ENVD 4300 Sr. Arch Studio 2016-17
Lecturer Independent Study Advisor 2016
Finals Jury ENVD 2120 (K Drennan) 2014
Finals Jury ENVD 2120 (B Anderson) 2013
University of Colorado Denver
Finals Jury ARCH 5140 (S Lawrence) 2012
Finals Jury ARCH 6910 (Sommerfeld) 2011
Finals Jury ARCH 5110 (Sommerfeld) 2010
Oklahoma State University
1st Yr Arch Studio (teaching assistant) 2005
Stillwater, OK Public School
A.S.T.E.K. 4th Grade Architecture Primer 2002-05

PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE

Neal Evers Architecture, Boulder CO
405.880.6946

HMH Architecture + Interior - Boulder, CO
303.444.8488
Notable Projects/Awards
Colorado Homes & Lifestyles “5 under 40”
Best of Houzz Firm Award (HMH Architecture)
Houzz “Influencer” Award (HMH Architecture)
AIA CO-N Firm of the Year (HMH Architecture)

Baseline Reservoir Residence
o Featured in Boulder Lifestyle Mag
Sloan’s Vista Custom Residence

o Month of Modern “Best Unbuilt Project”

09/2017 - present
Principal, Owner

09/2012 - 09/2017
Architect / PM

2016
2015, 2017-18
2015
2013

2017
2018
2014-present
2015



PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE (cont)

Boulder Newlands Remodel/Addition
o Cover Feature in Boulder Lifestyle Mag
o Featured in Denver Life Magazine
Greenwood Village Custom Residence
Balsam Custom Residence

Responsibilities
Project Management & Design Lead

Const Documentation & Const Administration

Roth Sheppard Architects - Denver, CO
303.534.7007

Notable Projects/Awards

AIA Western Mountain Region Firm of the Year
ATIA CO Firm of the Year

AIA Denver Firm of the Year

Denver Art Museum Shop
o Honorable Mention, IIDA Rocky Mtn
o Architectural Record Feature
o Citation Award, AIA Denver
Temenos — Office Interior
o Merit Award, AIA Denver
o Contract Magazine Feature
Flat Rock Public Safety Training Center
o Merit Award, AIA Justice Facilities
Boulder County Fireman’s Training Center
o People’s Choice Award, AIA Denver
o Merit Award, AIA Denver
o Merit Award, AIA CO
o APWA Sust. Design / Const. Mngmt

Responsibilities
Light Project Management

Design and Construction Drawings
Construction Administration

3D Visualization

Proposals & Marketing Materials
Awards Submissions

Social Media Initiatives

Skidmore, Owings & Merrill, LLP - Chicago, IL
312.554.9090

Notable Projects/Awards

FBI Denver Field Office

FBI Detroit Field Office

MLK Homes, Low Income Residences
Trump Int’l Hotel Chicago, IL

Plot 16 Moscow City, Moscow
Broadgate/Bishopsgate Tower London

Responsibilities
Conceptual Design Studies
3D Visualization

2014
2016
2015

2013-16
2012-13

08/2008 - 08/2012

Intern IT

2012
2010
2010

2010
2011
2011
2010
2009
2012
2011

2008-09

2010

2008-09

2010
2010
2010
2010

08/2006 - 08/2008

Arch Lvl C

2006-07
2005-06

2007

2007-08
2007-08
2007-08



PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE (cont)

Design Development Documentation
Summer Internship Coordinator
Office/Lease Management Assistance

Professional Organizations & Notes
Licensed Architect (Colorado)

2014-present

ATIA 2008-present
Rocky Mountain Building Information Systems 2014-present
AIAS 2001-05
COMMUNITY INVOLVEMENT
Volunteering

AIAS Freedom By Design Architect/Advisor

ATAS-CU Boulder Faculty Advisor

ATA Portfolio Review and Mock Interviews

ATIAS Portfolio Review CU Boulder
Summer Internship Coordinator for SOM
Youth Soccer League Coach

Arch Students Teaching Elementary Kids

Habitat for Humanity
Freedom By Design (Chair)

Pro Bono Design - Graphic Design & Art
Denver Art Museum - Design After Dark
Denver Art Museum - Design After Dark
iEmpathize
Youth Opportunity Foundation
Chicago Legal Assistance Foundation
Boulder SARC
Home of Hope Texas

ADDITIONAL INFO

Software Proficiencies
General:
MS Office (Excel, PPT, Word)

Adobe Creative Suite (INDD, Photoshop,

Architecture:
ArchiCAD, Revit
Rhino, Sketchup
AutoCAD

Tangential & Personal Interests

2017-present
2016-present
2014-present
2013
2007
2007

(ASTEK) 2002-2005

2003
2005

2014
2013
2012
2011
2009
2009
2008

Illustrator)

Cycling - Denver Century (2015/16), ERock Century (2013/14),

Copper Triangle (2012), Triple Bypass

Triple Bypass (2014/16)

Running - Oklahoma City Memorial Marathon

(2010)

Music - Piano, French Horn, Guitar, Bass

(2012/15), Double

(2008); Chicago Marathon



